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Miss Adjei Assistant HOY 8 
English, Drama 

Michelle.Adjei@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Alexis Whole School Lead - 
Attendance 

Paul.Alexis@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
 

Miss Ali Maths Sara.Ali@biddenham.beds.sch.uk   

Mr Allars-Tonks Science David.Allars-Tonks@biddenham.beds.sch.uk   

Mr Amadi PE, Maths Chisom.Amadi@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Anwar Science Mahjabeen.Anwar@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Arkan Business Studies, PBL Daljit.Arkan@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Barber IT Technician Rowan.Barber@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Bailey Principal 
Director of PLACE 

David.Bailey@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Bano Science Abida.Bano@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Barnes Science Amanda.Barnes@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Barnes Maths Olly.Barnes@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Bartoli Abdou HOD - English Domenica.Bartoliabdo@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Baxter Admin Assistant Sarah.Baxter@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Bayley Site Agent Sharon.Bayley@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Beeden Data and Information 
Analyst 

Chris.Beeden@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Begum Inclusion Co-ordinator Asma.Begum@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Begum Teaching Assistant Fatima.Begum@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Bicknell PE, Science Megan.Bicknell@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Birkinshaw PE, Science Dan.Birkinshaw@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Blaber Senior IT Technician Domanic.Blaber@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Boast Music, Maths Joe.Boast@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Bowness History – KS3 Lead 
PBL 

Callum.Bowness@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Boyden 
(maternity leave) 

English – KS3 Lead 
Oracy Lead 

Lisa.Boyden@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Bradley MFL – German, French Louise.Bradley@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Broughton Cover Supervisor Jack.Broughton@biddenham.beds.sch.uk   

Mr Brown Assistant Headteacher - 
KS5 6th Form 

Alan.Brown@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Brown Receptionist Helen.Brown@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Browne Georgraphy – KS3 Lead 
PBL Lead 

Mary-Ann.Browne@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Burton Whole School Lead – 
Literacy 
Head of EPQ 
English 

Caroline.Burton@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Bushby Teaching Assistant Charly.Bushby@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Cadman HOD – ICT & Computing 
HOD – Business Studies 

Shelley.Cadman@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Calvete   HOD – MFL 
German, Spanish, PBL 

Estefania.Calvete@biddenham.beds.sch.uk   
 

Miss Chadbourne Teaching Assistant 
TA Lead: Sensory & 
Physical 

Rebecca.Chadbourne@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Chapman 
(maternity leave) 

Assistant Headteacher - 
Outreach, Partnerships & 
Community, PE, ICT 

Phillipa.Chapman@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
 

Ms Charters MFL – German Dawn.Charters@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Ciantar Science Rob.Ciantar@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Clark Inclusion Co-ordinator Rhianna.Clark@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Clifton Assistant HOY 7 Charlotte.Clifton@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
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Religious Studies 

Miss Colmer English Abi.Colmer@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Cosbie-Ross Catering & Hospitality 
Manager 

Vaughan.Cosbie-Ross@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
 

Mr Cranfield PLACE Home Education 
Programme Manager 

Tim.place@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Darlow HOD – Work Skills 
Maths, BTEC Quality 
Nominee 
KS5 Destinations 

Beverley.Darlow@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Davis English Helen.Davis@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss De Spirito HOY 9 
Geography 

Danni.Despirito@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Devonport PE Technician Amy.Devonport@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Drake Science – KS3 Lead Chloe.Drake@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Durrant English Ben.Durrant@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Eckett Deputy Headteacher – 
Curriculum 

Cathy.Eckett@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Emery ICT Network Manager Daniel.Emery@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Evans Head of 6th Form 
Religious Studies, 
Sociology 

Ed.Evans@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Evans HOD – PE – KS3 Lead Michael.Evans@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Finney Assistant Headteacher - 
Director of Professional 
Learning 
MFL – French, German 

Caroline.Finney@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
 

Mr Finney Science William.Finney@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
 

Mr Flynn Exams Officer Michael.Flynn@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
 

Mr Forde Assistant HOY 11 
Art, Graphics 

Owen.Forde@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Fountain Teacher of KS3 
PBL, History, Art 

Nic.Fountain@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Foy Assistant Headteacher - 
Raising Standards Leader 
KS4 
ICT  
 

George.Foy@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Francis (on 
maternity leave) 

HOD RS & Citizenship Charlene.Francis@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr French Cover Supervisor Sean.French@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Geary Assistant HOY 9 
Computing & Business 
Studies 

James.Geary@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Giles Grounds Person & 
Assistant Site Agent 

Jamie.Giles@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Giles PA to Mr G Foy, Assistant 
Headteacher 
PA to Heads of Year 9, 10 
and 11 
Transition and Admissions 

Julie.Giles@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Goodwin Teaching Assistant Mea-Ellease.Goodwin@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Gould Kitchen Supervisor Debra.Gould@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Gray Sanctuary Co-ordinator Caroline.Gray@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Greenard English, EPQ Danny.Greenard@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Griffin Food, Religious Studies Luke.Griffin@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Grimoldby Assistant HOY 10 
Religious Studies, PE 

Louis.Grimoldby@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
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Mr Grosu Maths Daniel.Grosu@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Groza Attendance Officer Maddy.Groza@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Grylls Head of School Eleanor.Grylls@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Guess Work Skills, ICT, Business 
Studies 

Susan.Guess@biddenham.beds.sch.uk    

Mrs Gul Teaching Assistant Zunaira.Gul@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Haley Visual Arts Technician Rita.Haley@biddenham.beds.sch.uk    

Ms Hannan Teaching Assistant Guratulain.Hannan@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Hans Teaching Assistant Shivani.Hans@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Hard History Chris.Hard@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Harris School Business Manager 
Site and Finance 

Heather.Harris@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Harris Art, Textiles Lorna.Harris@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Hatfield Teaching Assistant Charlotte.Hatfield@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Hatton Reprographics Assistant Katie.Hatton@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Holland 
(on maternity 
leave) 

MFL – KS3 Lead 
French, German, Spanish, 
PBL 

Sofia.Holland@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Horton Maths Mark.Horton@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Horwood-
Palm 

Teaching Assistant Wren.Horwood-palm@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Howard-
White 

Music Alisha.Howard-White@biddenham.beds.sch.uk    

Ms Hunter Data Manager Colleen.Hunter@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Hussain RS Adeeb.Hussain@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Hussain Religious Studies – KS5 
Lead 

Irem.Hussain@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Hussain Assistant HOY 11 
PE 

Shannon.Hussain@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Iacono Kitchen Assistant  

Miss Imbimbo Teaching Assistant Anna.Imbimbo@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Inguscio Kitchen Assistant  

Mr Inguscio Kitchen Assistant  

Mrs Islam Pastoral Support Co-
ordinator 

Julie.Islam@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Itiose School Lunch Server  

Mrs Jarman Reprographics Assistant Sarah.Jarman@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Jhalli  English Shanise.Jhalli@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Johnson Food Danielle.Johnson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Johnson HOD - Sociology Phil.Johnson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Johnstone Maths Gail.Johnstone@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Judge Admin Assistant – HR Tiffany.Judge@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Kaur Kitchen Assistant  

Ms Kemp Attendance & Family 
Liaison Officer 

Jodie.Kemp@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Knighton Kitchen Assistant  

Ms Lagusz Teaching Assistant Natasha.Lagusz@biddenham.beds.sch.uk   

Mrs Lambert Art Susan.Lambert@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Langmaid Science Technician Belinda.Langmaid@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Latchman  Whole School Lead -
SENDCo, Interventions 
Co-ordinator, Psychology 

Emma.Latchman@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Lee Administrator Natasha.Lee@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Lewis HOY 8 
PE  

Amy.Lewis@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Lilley-
Moncrieff 

HOY 10 
English 

Issy.Lilley-Moncrieff@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Lindridge Science Technician Helen.Aldridge@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
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Mr Loveland Head of Design 
Technology – KS3 Lead 
Head of Food (maternity 
cover) 

Dave.Loveland@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Lowe Health & Social Care, 
English  

Giorgia.Lowe@biddenham.beds.sch.uk 

Mrs Lukasiewicz Kitchen Assistant Anna.Lukasiewicz@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Macedo MFL Ines.Macedo@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Mangal Teaching Assistant Latifa.Mangal@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Mangal Teaching Assistant Shakila.Mangal@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Manning Assistant HOY 10 
Art & Design, Textiles 

Rachel.Manning@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Marlton MFL – French, German Mark.Marlton@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Mason Whole School Lead - EAL 
Co-ordinator 

Catherine.Mason@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Massey HOY 11 
Geography, Work Skills, 
Business 

Gareth.Massey@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Masud Religious Studies, Law Sidra.Masud@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Maybury Teaching Assistant Hannah.Maybury@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Dr McGrath Science 
KS5 Co-ordinator 
Oxbridge Mentor 

Sally.Mcgrath@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs McKenna Site Assistant Elaine.McKenna@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Mitchell PE, Food 
Assistant HOY 9 

Jamie.Mitchell@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Molyneux Admin Assistant – 
Reception and Trips 

Charlotte.Molyneux@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Mudhar PA to:  
Principal, Head of School, 
Deputy Headteachers and  
Whole School Lead for 
Student Engagement 

Lynne.Mudhar@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Dr Murphy Performing Arts – Music 
Lead 

Georgina.Murphy@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Nagrani School Counsellor 
Teaching Assistant 

Karuna.Nagrani@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Naidoo Science Pregs.Naidoo@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Neely-Hayes PE, Art Ali.Neely-Hayes@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Newman Clerk to Governors Sue.Newman@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Nicholson Librarian Alison.Nicholson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Nicholson Catering Administrative 
Assistant 

Lorraine.Nicholson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Nuttall Kitchen Assistant  

Mr Nyandemoh  Assistant HOD – Maths Sahr.Nyandemoh@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss O’Brien Graphics, ICT Clare.Obrien@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr O’Connor Cover Supervisor Bryan.Oconnor@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Page English, Oracy George.Page@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Parker HOD – Visual Arts 
Art & Graphics 

Lizzie.Parker@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Paul Technician for Design 
Technology 

Bill.Paul@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Payne Teacher of Key Skills and 
EPQ 

Vicki.Payne@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Phelan Finance & SIMS 
Administrator 

Hayley.Phelan@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Pothecary Science Technician Gail.Pothecary@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Powell HOD – Health & Social 
Care and Food  

Meredyth.Powell@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
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(on maternity 
leave) 

Business Studies    
Designated Teacher for 
Looked After Children 

Mr Price ICT, Computing Terry.Price@biddenham.beds.sch.uk   
 

Mrs Purvis Careers Counsellor & Co-
ordinator 

Rachel.Purvis@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Quinn  Marketing and Events Alex.Quinn@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Radhoa Teaching Assistant Iminisha.Radhoa@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Radnedge Reprographics Officer Sarah.Radnedge@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Ray Whole School Lead 
Student Engagement 
Design Technology 

Paul.Ray@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Rehlon English Sukhraj.Rehlon@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Rehman Science Saba.Rehman@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Richardson Cover Supervisor Gary.Richardson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Rick Site Manager Andy.Rick@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Rick Grounds Person & 
Assistant Site Agent 

Ben.Rick@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Roberts Whole School Lead – 
Professional Tutor 
HOD – Geography 

Emily.Roberts@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Robson Performing Arts 
Technician 
Cover Supervisor 

Jade.Robson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Rudkin Teaching Assistant 
TA Lead: Physical and/or 
Sensory 

Abi.Rudkin@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Rupasinghe Geography Emmy.Rupasinghe@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Ruszel Science Technician Natalie.Ruszel@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Saggu Assistant HOY 6th Form 
HOD – Law & Criminology 

Kuldip.Saggu@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Shakoor Assistant HOY 6th Form 
Science 
STEAM Co-ordinator 

Abdul.Shakoor@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Sheimar Cover, CPD and 
Educational Trips Officer 

Kali.Sheimar@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Shepherd HR Assistant Julie.Shepherd@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Simon Kitchen Assistant  

Mr Simpson Maths 
Level 3 Teaching 
Assistant 
TA Lead: Social, 
Emotional and Mental 
Health 

Andrew.Simpson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Simpson Assistant Head – KS3 Emily.Simpson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Siniecka Level 3 Bilingual Teaching 
Assistant – EAL 

Agata.Siniecka@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Smith Assistant HOY 6th Form 
HOD – Media Studies 

Ali.Smith@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Speight Whole School Lead 
Wellbeing  
Health & Social Care, 
Psychology 

Abigail.Speight@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Spooner Teacher of Science Elaine.Spooner@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Squair HOD – Science Suzanne.Squair@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Standage HOY 7 
English, Drama, Oracy 

Sarah.Standage@biddenham.beds.sch.uk   

Mrs Stephenson Assistant SENDCo 
Maths 

Frances.Stephenson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  
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Mr Strzelec HOD – Maths Piotr.Strzelec@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Syed Bilingual Teaching 
Assistant 

Syeda.Syed@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Tanveer Teaching Assistant Aneesa.Tanveer@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Tanveer Teaching Assistant Rameesa.Tanveer@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Tatu Maths Alina.Tatu@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Tawanda Science Tavonga.Tawanda@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Thomas Maths Emily.Thomas@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Thomas Science Glen.Thomas@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Thomson Maths Arthur.Thomson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Thompson Cover Supervisor Kathy.Thompson@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Tuck Science Assistant Diane.Tuck@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Vanneck-
Lloyd 

Drama Romany.Vannecklloyd@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Vaughan HOD – History, Politics 
ELS Relationships Co-
ordinator 

Reeann.Vaughan@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Ventrone Kitchen Assistant Lina.Ventrone@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Wacnik English Aleksandra.Wacnik@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mr Walker Assistant HOD Science 
KS4 Co-ordinator 

Karl.Walker@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Walker Science Technician Nichola.Walker@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Walton Business Studies Lead 
Criminology 

Chanelle.Walton@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Warburton Deputy Headteacher – 
Behaviour & Inclusion 

Clare.Warburton@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Warburton Assistant HOY 7 
Maths 

Elise.Warburton@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Warden Dance, English, Media Amy.Warden@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Wedd Food Technician Samantha.Wedd@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Miss Welstead Assistant HOY 10 
English 

Alex.Welstead@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Wesley Finance Officer 
School Site Lettings 

Bernadette.Wesley@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Mrs Wilthew Head of PSHE 
Acting HOD – Psychology 

Hannah.Wilthew@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Wiltshire Head of Performing Arts, 
PE & Dance 

Hayley.Wiltshire@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

Ms Wozniak Performing Arts – Drama 
Lead, English  

Sarah.Wozniak@biddenham.beds.sch.uk   

Mrs Younes Bilingual Teaching 
Assistant 

Hadeer.Younes@biddenham.beds.sch.uk  

HOD = Head of Department 
HOY = Head of Year 
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